Accumulated other comprehensive income   4,497   4,497
Treasury stock   (2,445)   (2,445)
   -------   ------   ------   -------

TOTAL LIABILITIES & STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY   $320,756   $25,555   $   0   $295,201
- ----------------------------------------   =======   ======   ======   =======

   MOVADO GROUP, INC.
   Pro Forma Statement of Income
   For the Nine Months Ended October 31, 1998
   Unaudited
   ($000's)

   As   Piaget   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Reported   Brand   Adjustments   Results
   --------   ------   -----------   ---------

Net Sales   $208,039   $11,152   $196,887

Cost of Sales   86,272   6,644   79,628
   -------   ------   -------

Gross Profit   121,767   4,508   117,259
   -------   ------   -------

Selling, general and administrative expenses   97,633   3,538   94,095
   -------   ------   -------

Operating Income   24,134   970   23,164

Net interest expense   3,951   $1,244 (b)   2,707
   -------   ---------   -------

Income before income taxes   20,183   970   1,244   20,457

Provision for income taxes   4,642   223   497   4,916
   -------   ------   ---   -------

Net Income   $ 15,541   $   747   $   747   $ 15,541
   ======   ======   ===   =======

Net income per share--Basic:   $1.21   $1.21
   -----   -----
Net income per share--Diluted:   $1.17   $1.17
   -----   -----

   MOVADO GROUP, INC.
   Pro Forma Statements of Income
   For the fiscal year ended January 31, 1998
   Unaudited
   ($000's)

   As   Piaget   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Reported   Brand   Adjustments   Results
   --------   ------   -----------   ---------

Net Sales   $237,005   $18,156   $218,849

Cost of Sales   97,456   12,127   85,328
   -------   ------   -------

Gross Profit   139,549   6,029   133,520

Selling, general and administrative expenses   113,593   5,425   108,168
   -------   ------   -------

Operating Income   25,956   604   25,353

Net interest expense   5,383   $1,651 (b)   3,732
   -------   ------   ---------   -------

Income before income taxes   20,573   604   1,651   21,620

Provision for income taxes   4,731   139   660(c)   5,252
   -------   ------   ------   -------

Net Income   $ 15,842   $   465   $   991   16,368
   ======   ======   ======   =======

Net income per share--Basic:   $1.35   $1.39
   -----   -----
Net income per share--Diluted:   $1.29   $1.34
   -----   -----

Notes to unaudited pro forma statements (unaudited):